## MINERAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PUBLIC HEARING FOR A RESOLUTION OF INTENT TO ADOPT THE MINERAL COUNTY LAND USE FEE SCHEDULE DECEMBER 6, 2024

The Mineral County Commissioners will meet on Friday, December 6, 2024 in the Mineral County Commissioners Conference Room in the Courthouse Annex located at 300 River Street, Superior, Montana. The Board will act on a Resolution of Intent to Adopt the revised Mineral County Land Use Fee Schedule. A copy of the Resolution of Intent and associated Fee Schedule can be viewed on the Mineral County Website at <a href="http://co.mineral.mt.us/">http://co.mineral.mt.us/</a>

If you have any questions or comments, please contact the Mineral County Environmental Health and Planning Department at 822-3525.